02-26-1999 King Sa J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 Patent and Trademark Office Tab settinos 100973910 documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Harry Stephenson Miles Laboratories, Inc. 1998 CCT -6 PN 2: 44 1127 Myrtle Street Internal Address: Elkhart IN46514 Street Address: 3201 Fastlake Prive ☐ Individual(s) Association City: Elkhart State: IN ZIP: 46514 Limited Partnership General Partnership XX Corporation-State Delaware *Individual(s) citizenship ... ☐ Other . Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

You Association General Partnership. Limited Partnership. 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State. Other. Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Security Agreement ☐ Yes ☐ No Other . designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) August 30, 1985 M No. Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) No. 761,959 QUANTAB Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jo Anne Hagen, Hach Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ Internal Address: P O Box 389 x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 5600 Lindbergh Dr. 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: CO ZIP: 8053 Loveland City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Adjustment date: 02/26/1999 DCOATES 761959 DHGUYEN 00000049 761959 01 FC:630 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark J. Stephenson 9/25/98 Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 761959 Do not detach this portion 00000057 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 10/09/1**998 IMBUYEN** 00000050 761959 **Box Assignments** 01 FC:630 06/26/1999 DCDATES 25.00 00 Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,

D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1861 FRAME: 0801

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MILES LABORATORIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, of 1127 Myrtle Street, Elkhart, Indiana, (MILES) has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Date	Goods
AQUASCAN	973,176	11-20-73	Chemical reagent test for water hardness and alkalinity.
RADI-AIDER	95,718	04-17-73	Chemical reagent strips for measuring freeze point and reserve alkalinity of antifreeze water solutions.
QUANTAB	761,959	12-24-63	Indicating and measur- ing devices for deter- mining the chemical composition of liquids.
QUANTAB	806,209	03-29-66	Chemical reagents for determining the chemical composition and concentration of products.
HI FACTS	1,301,065	10-23-84	Chemical reagents for measuring free available chlorine in water, Class 1; containers, test tubes and color comparators for measuring free available chlorine in water, Class 9.

AND WHEREAS, Harry T. Stephenson, 3201 East Lake Drive N., Elkhart, Indiana 46514, desires to acquire said marks in the United States of America and the registrations thereof;

TRADEMARK REEL: 1861 FRAME: 0802 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MILES hereby assigns unto Harry T. Stephenson all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks in the United States of America, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

MILES LABORATORIES, INC.

(Corporate Seal)

Richard Opportung

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)

says that he is Vice headent of Miles

Laboratories, Inc., and that he has executed the Assignment for and on behalf of Miles Laboratories, Inc., being duly authorized to do so.

Richard Deterting

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 30 fg day of August , 1985.

Notary Public

Commson Expires 3-17-99

/jr

_ 2 _

TRADEMARK REEL: 1861 FRAME: 0803